

United Nations Climate Change Secretariat Nations Unies Secrétariat sur les changements climatiques

Mr. Juan Carlos Echeverri Diaz MetroCali S.A. Post Code 760046 Colombia Date:17 DeceReference:INQ-10Direct line:+49 228

17 December 2020 INQ-10432 +49 228 815 1915

Sent by e-mail: jecheverri@metrocali.gov.co

Re.: Your communication to the Board dated 4 December 2020

Dear Mr. Echeverri Diaz,

I would like to thank you for your communication of 4 December 2020 which has been made available to the CDM Executive Board (the Board) in accordance with the relevant provision of the procedure for direct communication with stakeholders.¹

The Board agreed, on an exceptional basis, considering the COVID-19 pandemic, and the fact that the extension request was received by the Board before the expiry of the deadline, to extend the deadline for the following CDM project activity until 31 December 2021:

Project 5852: MIO Cali, Colombia.

Thank you for contacting the Board with your request.

Yours sincerely,

James Grabert Secretary to the CDM Executive Board

¹ https://cdm.unfccc.int/sunsetcms/storage/contents/stored-file-20150224183036545/eb_proc03.pdf